
South Central Nebraska Softball League Coordinator List 2024

Town Name Email Phone Field Location

Alma Melissa 
Simonson

msimonson83@gmail.com 785-737-3729 Dick Brown Memorial Dr & US 
Hwy 183, Alma, NE

Arapahoe Dennis Roskop droskop5@gmail.com 308-340-4604 400 Davis St, Arapahoe, NE 

Axtell Sara Wells sarawells1@gmail.com 308-830-2899 605 North 1st Ave, Axtell, NE

Bertrand Sara Graham sarajoleonard@yahoo.com 308-940-0744 405 Nelson St, Bertrand, NE

Cambridge Cody Gerlach clarionreporter@gmail.com
cambridgeballassociation@gmail.com

402-239-6791 307 Nelson St, Cambridge, NE

Cozad Brooke Wolfe
Nick Broz

wolfe1786@gmail.com
nick.broz@cozadschools.net  (coord)

308-325-7509  
308-340-5138

76502 Rd 425, Cozad, NE

Gothenburg Hunter Kilbruz hkiburz@ymcaoftheprairie.org 308-325-0748

Hi-Line Carrie Puls jcpuls@nebnet.net 308-325-6044

Holdrege Joel Pelster
Aarron Emperato

jpelster@ymcaoftheprairie.org
aemperato@ymcaoftheprairie.org

308-289-3035
308-737-7402

600 14th Ave, Holdrege, NE

Indianola Tanner Teel tannerteel@gmail.com 308-999-
3257‬

Kearney Shelly Mason osmason@charter.net 308-440-5336

Lexington Kayla Pfister kaylalynn02@hotmail.com 308-708-1563

Loomis Carrie Trompke loomisbaseballsoftball@gmail.com 308-991-2110 405 Commercial St, Loomis, NE 

McCook Jenny Warwick
Mark Griffin

jenne1976@hotmail.com
mgriffin.HT@gmail.com

712-355-1192
308-737-7402

Minden ReNee 
Leschinsky

rlhmalone@live.com 308-528-0055

Norton Jared Poire
Joan Bolt

poire52001@hotmail.com
joanbolt82@gmail.com 

785-871-7081
785-871-0784

402 State Street, Norton, NE

Oxford Lacy Rice lacy.rice@sveagles.org 308-920-2334 203 Central St, Oxford, NE


